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GENERAL NOTES

< . ’ | 1. THE DESIGN AND PLACEMENT OF ALL TRAFFIC SIGNS AND STRIPING SHALL "
- FITN . FOLLOW THE REQUIREMENTS SPECIFIED IN THE LATEST MANUAL ON UNIFORM
PROP. SUBDIVISION LINE =~ -> o — PROP. ADA TRAFFIC CONTROL DEVICES FOR STREETS AND HIGHWAYS," (MUTCD)
PROP. DRIVEWAY ; RAMP W/ PUBLISHED BY THE U.S. DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION AND ADOPTED BY D
: THE N.J. DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION.
ENCROACHMENT EASEMENT DETECTABLE
WARNING 2. ALL SITE CONCRETE SHALL BE 4,500 PSI PER TOWNSHIP ENGINEER.
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‘ GENERAL NOTES (CONTINUED)

13. THE APPLICANT REQUESTS ANY_AND, ALL SUBNISSION WAVERS THAT ARE NOT SPECICALLY IDENTIFED. HEREN. TESTIMONY WILL BE SUPPLED AT THE
‘ 14. PRIOR TO STARTING CONSTRUCTION, THE CONTRACTOR SHALL BE RESPONSIBLE TO MAKE SURE THAT ALL REQUIRED PERMITS AND APPROVALS HAVE
| BEEN OBTAINED. NO CONSTRUCTION' OR FABRICATION SHALL BEGIN UNTIL THE CONTRACTOR HAS RECEVED AND THOROUGHLY REVIEWED ALL PLANS AND
OTHER DOCUMENTS BY AL OF THE PERMITTING AUTHORITIES.
- PROP. TOWNSHIP  15. ALL WORKSHALL BE PERFORED IN'ACCORDANCE. WITH THESE PLANS AND. SPECITICATIONS AND THE REQUREMENTS AND. STANDARDS OF THE LOCAL
CONC. SIDEWALK 16, THE SOILS REPORT AND RECOMMENDATIONS SET FORTH THEREIN ARE A PART OF THE REQUIRED CONSTRUCTION DOCUMENTS AND IN CASE OF CONFLICT
(2,117 5F) SHALL TAKE PRECEDENCE UNLESS SPECIFICALLY NOTED OTHERWISE ON THE PLANS. THE CONTRACTOR SHALL NOTIFY THE ENGINEER CONSTRUCTION
) MANAGER OF ANY DISCREPANCY BETWEEN SOILS REPORT & PLANS.

7. SITE CLEARING SHALL INCLUDE THE LOCATION AND REMOVAL OF AL UNDERGROUND TANKS, PIPES, VALVES, ETC.
8. THE PROPERTY SURVEY SHALL BE CONSIDERED A PART OF THESE PLANS.

1 9. ALL DIMENSIONS SHOWN ON THE PLANS SHALL BE FIELD VERIFIED BY THE CONTRACTOR PRIOR TO CONSTRUCTION. CONTRACTOR SHALL NOTIFY ENGINEER

IF_ANY DISCREPANCIES EXIST PRIOR TO PROCEEDING WITH CONSTRUCTION FOR NECESSARY PLAN CHANGES. NO EXTRA COMPENSATION SHALL BE PAD
| 10, THE CONTRACIOR FOR WORK HAVNG T0'BE' REDONE' DUE 10 DENSIONS  OR'GRADES'SHOWN INCORRECTLY ON'THESE PLANS IF SUCH NOTIFCATIN
g | 20.SOLID WASTE TO BE DISPOSED OF BY CONTRACTOR IN ACCORDANCE WITH ALL LOCAL, STATE AND FEDERAL REGULATIONS.
18.0° 25.0' 18.0° 20,0’ 220’ 18.0° 25.0' 18.0° 18.0° 25.0' 18.0' 10.0’ 18.0° 25.0' 18.0' 18.0' 25.0' 18.0° & ‘ @ 21. ALL_EXCAVATED UNSUITABLE MATERIAL MUST BE TRANSPORTED T0 AN APPROVED DISPOSAL LOCATION.
55 X ) 0 | . J X . . X . X . X . ) X X :> g : 22. CONTRACTOR IS RESPONSIBLE FOR ALL SHORING. REQUIRED DURING EXCAVATION AND SHALL BE PERFORMED IN ACCORDANCE WITH CURRENT OSHA
s (7}
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GENERAL LIABILITY INSURANCE. (CGL). ALL CONTRACTORS MUST HAVE THER CGL POLICIES ENDORSED TO NAME DYNAMIC ENGINEERING CONSULTANTS

P.C., ITS SUBCONSULTANTS AS ADDITIONAL INSURED AND T0 PROVIDE CONTRACTUAL LIABILITY COVERAGE SUFFICIENT TO INSURE THE HOLD HARMLESS

O AND" INDEMNITY  OBLIGATIONS ASSUMED BY THE CONTRACTORS. ALL CONTRACTORS MUST FURNISH DYNAMIC ENGINEERING CONSULTANTS PC WITH

CERTIFICATES OF INSURANCE AS EVIDENCE OF THE REQUIRED INSURANCE PRIOR TO COMMENCING WORK AND UPON RENEWAL 0O POLICY DURING
THE ENTIRE PERIOD OF CONSTRUCTION. IN ADDITION, ALL CONTRACTORS WILL, TO THE FULLEST EXTENT PERMITTED BY LAW INDEMNIFY AND HOLD
HARMLESS DYNAMIC ENGINEERING CONSULTANTS, P.C. AND ITS SUBCONSULTANTS FROM AND AGAINST ANY DAMAGES, LIABILITIES OR COSTS, INCLUDING
REASONABLE ATTORNEYS' FEES AND DEFENSE COSTS, ARISING OUT OF OR IN ANY WAY CONNECTED WITH THE PROJECT, INCLUDING ALL CLAIMS BY
EMPLOYEES OF THE CONTRACTORS.

24 NEITHER THE PROFESSIONAL ACTVITIES OF DYNAMIC ENGINEERING CONSULTANTS, P.C., NOR THE PRESENCE OF DYNAMIC ENGINEERING CONSULTANTS,
P.C. OR ITS EMPLOYEES AND SUBCONSULTANTS AT A CONSTRUCTION/PROJECT SITE, SHALL RELIEVE THE GENERAL CONTRACTOR OF ITS OBLIGATIONS,
DUTIES AND RESPONSIBILITIES INCLUDING, BUT NOT LIMITED 10, CONSTRUCTION MEANS, METHODS, SEQUENCE, TECHNIQUES OR PROCEDURES NECESSARY
FOR PERFORMING, SUPERINTENDING AND COORDINATING THE WORK IN ACCORDANCE  WITH THE CONTRACT 'DOCUMENTS AND ANY HEALTH OR SAFETY
PRECAUTIONS REQUIRED BY ANY REGULATORY AGENCIES. DYNAMIC ENGINEERING CONSULTANTS, P.C. AND IS PERSONNEL HAVE NO AUTHORITY TO
EXERCISE ANY CONTROL OVER ANY CONSTRUCTION CONTRACTOR OR ITS EMPLOYEES IN CONNECTION WITH THER WORK OR ANY HEALTH OR SAFETY
PROGRAMS OR PROCEDURES. THE GENERAL CONTRACTOR SHALL BE SOLELY RESPONSIBLE FOR JOBSITE SAFETY. DYNAMIC ENGINEERING CONSULTANTS,
E ECNE%I;ILALII__IA%IEU wowgﬁﬁc EBY THE GENERAL CONTRACTOR AND SHALL BE MADE ADDITIONAL INSURED UNDER THE GENERAL CONTRACTOR’S POLICIES OF

25. DYNAMIC ENGINEERING CONSULTANTS, P.C. SHALL REVIEW AND APPROVE OR TAKE OTHER APPROPRIATE ACTION ON THE CONTRACTOR SUBMITTALS, SUCH

- AS SHOP DRAWINGS, PRODUCT DATA, SAMPLES AND OTHER DATA, WHICH THE CONTRACTOR IS REQUIRED TO SUBMIT, BUT ONLY FOR THE LIMITED

B PURPOSE OF CHECKING FOR CONFORMANCE WITH THE DESIGN CONCEPT AND THE INFORMATION SHOWN IN THE CONSTRUCTION MEANS OR METHO
& ‘ COORDINATION OF THE WORK WITH OTHER TRADES OR CONSTRUCTION SAFETY PRECAUTIONS, ALL OF WHICH ARE THE SOLE RESPONSIBILITY OF THE
, R¥ , ml ] ‘ CONTRACTOR. DYNAMIC ENGINEERING'S_ REVIEW SHALL BE CONDUCTED WITH REASONABLE PROMPTNESS WHILE ALLOWING SUFFICIENT TIME TO PERMIT
R3 oS R3 PROP. CONC ADEQUATE REVIEW. REVIEW OF A SPECIFIC ITEM SHALL NOT INDICATE THAT DYNAMIC ENGINEERING CONSULTANTS, P.C. HAS REVIEWED THE ENTIRE
R N ASSEMBLY OF WHICH THE ITEM IS A COMPONENT. DYNAMIC ENGINEERING CONSULTANTS, P.C. SHALL NOT BE RESPONSIBLE FOR ANY DEVIATIONS FROM
CURB (TYP.) %95/~ PROPOSED ‘ THE CONSTRUCTION DOCUMENTS NOT BROUGHT TO' THE ATTENTION OF DYNAMIC ENGINEERING CONSULTANTS, P.C. IN WRITING BY THE CONTRACTOR.
R’ ) . A CONCRETE DYNAMIC ENGINEERING CONSULTANTS, P.C. SHALL NOT BE REQUIRED TO REVIEW PARTIAL SUBMISSIONS OR THOSE FOR WHICH SUBMISSIONS OF
_/ ) R6 1A ¥ APRON 26. &OSAF;IELI?FTIE([))RT”ET%S R'Eé\éELv'EOI\NEY;EE%NFEE%T'gE?HAT ARISE DURING_THE DESIGN AND CONSTRUCTION OF THE PROJECT OR FOLLOWING THE COMPLETION OF
I | .
PROP. PARALLEL ADA ’ ’ PROP. STOP <= ) \H \ THE PROJECT, DYNAMIC ENGINEERING CONSULTANTS, P.C. AND THE CONTRACTOR MUST AGREE THAT ALL DISPUTES BETWEEN THEM ARISING OUT OF OR
RAMP (TYP — P w IGN & BAR (TYP) I T B (TYR.) RELATING TO THIS AGREEMENT OR THE PROJECT SHALL BE SUBMITTED TO NONBINDING MEDIATION UNLESS THE PARTIES MUTUALLY AGREE OTHERWISE.
(TYP.) T - G- - — PROP ADR' I RS N & 27.THE CONTRACTOR MUST INCLUDE A MEDIATION PROVISION IN ALL AGREEMENTS WITH INDEPENDENT SUBCONTRACTORS AND CONSULTANTS RETAINED FOR
t U \
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THE PROJECT AND TO REQUIRE ALL INDEPENDENT CONTRACTORS AND CONSULTANTS ALSO TO INCLUDE A SIMILAR MEDIATION PROVISION IN ALL
AGREEMENTS WITH THEIR SUBCONTRACTORS, SUBCONSULTANTS, SUPPLIERS AND FABRICATORS, THEREBY PROVIDING FOR MEDIATION AS THE PRIMARY
METHOD FOR DISPUTE RESOLUTION BETWEEN THE PARTIES TO ALL THOSE AGREEMENTS.

‘ 28.1F THE CONTRACTOR DEVIATES FROM THE PLANS AND SPECIFICATIONS, INCLUDING THE NOTES CONTAINED THEREON, WITHOUT FIRST OBTAINING PRIOR

250"

_p R WRITTEN AUTHORIZATION FOR SUCH DEVIATIONS FROM THE OWNER AND ENGINEER, IT SHALL BE RESPONSIBLE FOR' THE PAYMENT OF ALL COSTS TO

PROP. STOP SIGN I CORRECT ANY WORK DONE, ALL FINES OR PENALTIES ASSESSED WITH RESPECT THERETO AND ALL COMPENSATORY OR PUNMIVE DAMAGES RESULTING
& BAR (TYP) I~ EX. FIRE THEREFROM AND IT SHALL INDEMNIFY AND HOLD THE OWNER AND ENGINEER HARMLESS FROM ALL SUCH COSTS TO CONNECT ANY SUCH WORK AND
, . ¥ 1 FROM ALL SUCH FINES AND PENALTIES, COMPENSATION AND PUNITIVE DAMAGES AND COSTS OF ANY NATURE RESULTING THEREFROM.

i A | 5= . . ] HYDRANT 29. ALL TRAFFIC SIGNS AND STRIPING SHALL FOLLOW THE REQUIREMENTS SPECIFIED IN THE MANUAL ON "UNIFORM TRAFFIC CONTROL DEVICES FOR STREETS

5 = = > I P e T = e - : - 1 TOBE - AND HIGHWAYS” PUBLISHED BY THE FEDERAL HIGHWAY ADMINISTRATION.

; S : L. S . B 30. THE BUILDING SETBACK DIMENSIONS ILLUSTRATED AND LISTED ON THE SITE PLAN DRAWINGS ARE MEASURED FROM THE OUTSIDE SURFACE OF BUILDING
RELOCATED m&gs TSHPEESCEIFI(S:E[LBYACKOTDEI[D)JIENSIONS DO NOT ACCOUNT FOR ROOF OVERHANGS, ORNAMENTAL ELEMENTS, SIGNAGE OR OTHER EXTERIOR EXTENSIONS
31. CONTRACTOR ACKNOWLEDGES HE HAS READ AND_UNDERSTOOD THE DESIGN PHASE SOIL PERMEABILITY AND GROUNDWATER TEST RESULTS IN_ THE
SAN MH | EE%WQH INA%(E;EHEIEE REPORT AND THAT THE CONTRACTORS RESPONSIBILITES INCLUDE NECESSARY PROVISIONS TO ACHEVE THE DESIGN
! 32. CONTRACTOR TO BE ADVISED THAT THE ENGINEER WAS NOT PROVIDED WITH FINAL FLOOR PLAN DRAWINGS FOR THE BUILDING AT THE TIME OF SITE

PLAN DESIGN. AS A RESULT, ENTRANCE DOOR LOCATIONS AS DEPICTED HEREON MAY NOT BE FINAL AND MUST BE CONFIRMED WITH THE ARCHITECTURAL
PLANS PRIOR TO CONSTRUCTION. THE HANDICAP ACCESSIBLE PARKING SPACES AND THE ASSOCIATED RAMPS AND ACCESSIBLE ROUTE MUST COMPLY
WITH_NJAC 5:23—7 AND THE HANDICAP PARKING SPACES MUST BE LOCATED AS THE NEAREST SPACES TO THE ENTRANCE. CONTRACTOR TO NOTIFY
OWNER AND ENGINEER IMMEDIATELY OF ANY DISCREPANCY PRIOR TO CONSTRUCTION.
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SIGNAGE TABLE

SIGN B-1 ZONE REQUIREMENTS
‘ FREESTANDING SIGNS MAXIMUM NUMBER OF SIGNS: ONE (1) [2]
MAXIMUM SIGN AREA: 100 SF
‘ MAXIMUM SIGN  HEIGHT: 10 T
MINIMUM SIGN SETBACK: 10 T
‘ . ATTACHED SIGNS MAXIMUM NUMBER OF SIGNS: ONE (1) [2]
\ (SINGLE TENANT) MAXIMUM SIGN AREA: 100 SF
. MAXIMUM VERT. DIMENSION: 4T
&. GU‘N WIRES‘ ATTACHED SIGNS MAXIMUM NUMBER OF SIGNS: ONE (1) PER BUILDING SIDE
TO BE RET-:[ (MULTIPLE TENANTS) MAXIMUM SIGN AREA: 100 SF PER SIGN
MAXIMUM VERT. DIMENSION: 4T
\ N/S: NO STANDARD ~ N/A: NOT APPLICABLE  (E): EXISTING NON—CONFORMANCE ~ (V): VARIANCE
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[1] ONE ADDITIONAL SIGN IS PERMITTED AT REAR AND SIDE ENTRANCES, PROVIDED THAT EACH IS EQUAL TO OR LESS
‘ THAN THE MAXIMUM PERMITTED SIZE OF THE FRONT SIGN.

[2] ONE FREESTANDING SIGN IS PERMITTED PER ROAD FRONTAGE.
‘ [3] NO ATTACHED SIGNS ON MULTITENANT BUILDINGS ABOVE THE FIRST FLOOR.
* PROPOSED SIGNAGE TO COMPLY WITH TOWNSHIP OF FRANKLIN SIGNAGE REQUIREMENTS.
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1)
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N72'55'47W | 861.78 SURVEY
LOT 130.01 BLOCK 528.04 EX. DRVEWAY
NOW OR FORMERLY
MORGAN STANLEY MGT c/o FRANK TORRES ’_\/
[ LOT 19.29 BLOCK 528.04
[ NOW OR FORMERLY
DETENTION ' MICRO STAMPING CORPORATION
BASIN I ot
GENERAL NOTES 9. PARKING REQUIREMENTS 8. 4 LOKNG BERTH AL BE AT LEAST TVELVE (17) FEET WDE WIH AT LEAST FFEEN (15) FEET OVERHEAD CLEAVICE. THE LENGIH OF THE LOWONG BERTH il TRIS PLAN SET IS FOR PERMITTING PURPEOSES GNLY AND MAY NoT BE USED FOR CONSTRUCTION
A. EACH OFF—STREET PARKING SPACE SHALL MEASURE NINE 93 FEET IN WIDTH BY EIGHTEEN (182e FEET IN LENGTH. PARKING SPACES FOR PEOPLE WITH DISABILITIES SHALL BE AT LEAST FORTY-EIGHT (48) FEET OR SHALL BE A LENGTH SUCH THAT THE HORIZONTAL DISTANCE FROM THE FRONT OF A DOCK FOR BACK-IN PARKING TO THE
1. THIS PLAN HAS BEEN PREPARED BASED ON REFERENCES INCLUDING: 8. SCHEDULE OF ZONING REQUIREMENTS (§112 ATTACHMENT 2)' (Bgo wp Lp}gg)oRDANCE WITH THE NEW JERSEY UNIFORM CONSTRUCTION CODE (N.JAC. 5:23-7) OR THE AMERICANS WITH DISABILITIES ACT, AS APPLICABLE. (§112-83) LIMITING EE%UNDARY OF) T(\HIER %Aé)gc AND UNLOADING AREA SHALL NOT BE LESS THAN TWICE THE OVERALL LENGTH OF THE LONGEST VEHICLE EXPECTED TO USE THE 1904 Main Street
FACILITY. (§112-104.A DYN AMI‘ Lake Como, NJ 07719
ALTA/NSPS LAND TITLE SURVEY ZONE REQUIREMENT ZONE B-I [1], [2] EXISTING PROPOSED LOT 19.31 PROPOSED LOT 19.32 B. ALL OFF-STREET PARKING, OFF-STREET LOADING AND SERVICE AREAS SHALL BE SEPARATED FROM WALKWAYS, SIDEWALKS, STREETS OR ALLEYS BY CURBING OR OTHER C. A LOADING SPACE NEED NOT BE NECESSARILY A FULL BERTH BUT SHALL HAVE A MINIMUM PLAN DIMENSION OF AT LEAST TEN Em& FEET OVERHEAD CLEARANCE.THE T:732.974.0198
STIRES ASSOCIATES, P.A. PROTECTIVE DEVICES IN ACCORDANCE WITH TOWNSHIP DESIGN STANDARDS. (§112-85) (COMPLIES) TOWNSHIP ENGINEER SHALL DETERMINE THE SUFFICIENCY OF THE OFF-STREET LOADING OPERATION REQUIRED BY THE GVEN USE, BUT IN NO CASE SHALL THE USE OF F. 7529743521
S Ne) et JSE)%%% MINIMUM LOT AREA 2K 560,157 SF (12.86 AC) 218,748 SF (5.022 AC) 341,409 SF (7.837 AC) C. A PRIVATE WALK, IF PROVIDED, ADJACENT TO A BUILDING SHALL NOT BE LESS THAN FOUR (4) FEET IN WIDTH. (§112-86) (COMPLIES) SUCH SPACE HINDER THE FREE MOVEMENT OF VEHICLES AND PEDESTRIANS OVER A STREET, SIDEWALK OR ALLEY. (§ 112-104.8) (COMPLIES) ENGI NEERIN G - cynamicec.com
SURVEYOR FILE NO: 21212 MINIMUM LOT FRONTAGE 150 650.0' 600.0' 500" (V) P NGRESS AN ECRESk SHALL BF PROVIDED BY NOT MORE T THO I%%I\EEV?KIJSY/EE\%HATQ%T N@@sc%ﬂiﬁRTm#YH(\é% (?EgEﬂogRﬁgRé o TRY RSI§R?§6E)RTJEE¥NFN 11. DRVEWAY REQUIREMENTS LAND DEVELOPMENT CONSULTING »  PERMITTING o GEOTECHNICAL & . VIRONMENTAL e SURVEY e PLANNING & ZONING
- : ffi i in:
2. APPLICANT: HARBOR GROUP MINMUM FRONT YARD SETRACK , . . . WIDTH. NO PARKING LOT MAY BE LOCATED WITHIN BUFFER ZONE AREAS REQUIRED IN SCHEDULE 6. (§112-102.6) (COMPLIES) A. INTERIOR DRVEWAYS SHALL BE AT LEAST TWENTY-SIX (26) FEET WIDE WHERE USED WITH NINETY-DEGREE ANGLE PARKING AND AT LEAST EIGHTEEN (18) FEET WIDE Loke Cormo, New Jersey T:7329740198 | Chester, New Jersey 125088799259 | Nowerc New Jorsey T:973.755.7200 | Torns Rivr, New Jrsey T: 7329740198
4301 B NEW BRUNSWICK AVENUE 0 67.0 67.0 4.0 . GENERAL OFFICES SHALL HAVE ONE (1) SPACE FOR EACH 250 SQUARE FEET OF NET FLOOR AREA. (§112 ATIACHMENT 4) WHERE USED WITH SIXTY-DEGREE OR FORTY-FIVE DEGREE PARKING. WHERE THERE IS NO PARKING, INTERIOR DRVEWAYS SHALL BE AT LEAST FIFTEEN FEET WIDE FOR Alen, Texas T:972.5342100 | Ausfin, Texas T:512.646.2646 | Houston, Texas 1:281.789.6400 | Delray Beach, Florida T: 561.921.8570
SOUTH PLAINFIELD, NJ 07080 ; ; ) ' ONE-WAY TRAFFIC MOVEMENT AND AT LEAST 22 FEET WIDE FOR TWO-WAY TRAFFIC MOVEMENT. (§112-88) (VARlANCE) Newtown, Pennsylvania  T: 267.685.0276 | Philadelphia, Pennsylvania  T: 215.253.4888 | Bethlehem, Pennsylvania  T: 610.598.4400
MINIMUM REAR YARD SETBACK 25 262.5 86.5 138.5 F. WAREHOUSES SHALL HAVE ONE (1) SPACE FOR EACH 1,000 SQUARE FEET OF GROSS FLOOR AREA FOR THE FIRST 5,000 SQUARE FEET, THEN ONE (1) SPACE FOR EACH WK
5 OWNER: 130 BELMONT, LLC C/0 JEFFREY DREWS 2,500 SQUARE FEET THEREAFTER. ‘(§112 ATTACHMENT 4] B. UNLESS OTHERWISE APPROVED BY THE TOWNSHIP ENGINEER, DRIVEWAY APPROACHES TO THE PUBLIC RIGHT-OF—WAY MUST BE CONSTRUCTED PERPENDICULAR TO THE
’ ' HARBOR GROUP. G /G MARIA KANGAS MINIMUM ANY ONE SIDE YARD SETBACK 10 49.1 49.1 460 G. THE BOARD OF JURISDICTION MAY WANE THE IMPROVEMENT OF UP TO 50% OF THE REQUIRED PARKING STALLS AS LANDBANKED PARKING SPACES PROVIDED AN AREA ROADWAY/CURB LINE. (§112-89.0) (COMPLIES) TITLE:
140 BELMONT ORIVE EQUAL TO THE AMOUNT OF OFF-STREET PARKING WAVED IS RESERVED AND SO DELINEATED ON THE SITE PLAN AS AN OFF-STREET PARKING AREA. (§112 ATTACHMENT 4 C. A DRVEWAY, EXCLUSNE OF CURB RETURN RADI, SHALL BE NOT LESS THAN TWELVE (12) FEET IN WIDTH. THE MAXIMUM WIDTH OF A DRIVEWAY, EXCLUSIVE OF CURB
SOMERSET. NJ 08873 MINIMUM COMBINED SIDE YARD SETBACK , , , , NOTE 2) RETURN RADI, SHALL NOT EXCEED THIRTY-SIX (36) FEET EXCEPT FOR UNUSUAL CIRCUMSTANCES. (§112-90.A) (VARIANCE) S | T E P L A N E X H | B |T
43018 NEW BRUNSWICK AVE (PRINCIPAL BUILDING) 50 987 3759 1285 H. PARKING CALCULATION: D. AT THE INTERSECTION OF STREETS IN ALL NON-RESIDENTIAL ZONES, NO DRVEWAY SHALL BE LOCATED CLOSER THAN FIFTY (50) FEET TO THE INTERSECTION OF TWO (2)
SOUTH PLAINFIELD, NJ 07080 STREET LINES. (§112-91.) (COMPLIES)
4 PARCEL DATA BLOCK 528,04 LOTS 19.31 & 19.32 MAXIMUM BUILDING HEIGHT 5 STORIES (65') 15 15.0 < 65 EXISTING OFFICE BUILDING E. NO DRIVEWAY ENTRANCE SHALL BE LOCATED CLOSER THAN FIFTY (50) FEET TO ANY OTHER DRVEWAY ENTRANCE LOCATED ON THE SAME LOT. (§112-91.8) (COMPLIES)
: 04, . . s )
SOty oy MAXIMUM LOT COVERAGE (BY BUILDINGS) 50% 28.7% (160,549 SF) 22.98% (50,262 SF) 44.4% (151,756 SF) (50,262 SF) * (1 PARKING SPACE/250 SF) 201 SPACES x 085 = 170 SPACES REQURED (NET) 12. BUFFER & LANDSCAPE REQUIREVENTS
PROPOSED WAREHOUSE A. BUFFER. ZONE AREA NOT_LESS THAN FIFTY (50) FEET IN WIDTH, AND CONSISTING OF NASS EVERGREEN PLINTINGS AND A SOLID 6-FOOT HicH FENCE SHALL BE
5. ZONE: B-I (BUSINESS AND INDUSTRY) ZONE MAXIMUM: IMPERVIOUS COVERAGE 60% 80.1% (448,799 SF) (E) 63.4% (138,583 SF) (V) 88.0% (300,513 SF) (V) (7,588 SF)¥(1 PARKING SPACE/250 SF) 31 SPACES (5% OFFICE) REQUIRED ALONG AND ABUTTING ALL RESIDEN n L ZONE BOUNDARIES INCLUDING T PAC, SCY, G DGR JONES, EXCERT THAT NO BUFFER SHALL BE. REQUIRED
» ° AN ARTERIAL STREET 0 ADOVTED. NASTER PLAN OF THETONNGLIE OF FAKUN, LOCATED BETWEEN THE B1 SONE AKD &
6. EXISTING USE: OFFICES (PERMITTED USE) (§112 ATTACHMENT 1) MAXIMUM FLOOR AREA RATIO 0.5 0.29 0.23 0.44 (5,000 SF)¥(1 PARKING SPACE/1,000 SF) 5 SPACES REQUIRED RESIDENTIAL ZONE. SUCH BUFFER AREA SHALL INCREASE TO 75 FEET FOR SITES CONTAINING A BUILDING TALLER THAN 50 FEET IN BUILDING HEIGHT. WITH THE
(139,168 SF)*(1 PARKING SPACES/2,500 SF) 56 SPACES REQUIRED EXCEPTION OF FENCING OR OTHER SCREENING APPROVED AS PART OF DEVELOPMENT APPLICATION, NO IMPROVEMENTS (E.G. STORMWATER BASIN, PARKING LOTS, ETC.)
7. PROPOSED USE:  WAREHOUSE (PERMITTED USE) (§112 ATTACHMENT 1) N/S: NO STANDARD ~ N/A: NOT APPLICABLE  (E): EXISTING NON-CONFORMANCE ~ (V): VARIANCE MAY BE PERMITTED WITHIN SUCH BUFFER AREAS. (§112 ATTACHMENT 6) (NOT APPLICABLE)
TOTAL REQUIRED 262 SPACES B. EVERGREEN AND DECIDUOUS TREES SHALL BE REQUIRED IN ALL SIDE AND/OR REAR YARD AREAS WHICH ABUT RESIDENTIAL ZONE BOUNDARY LINES. ONE TREE SHALL BE
[1]: THE FOLLOWING BUILDING SETBACKS SHALL APPLY TO BUILDINGS TALLER THAN 50 FEET IN BUILDING HEIGHT: FRONT YARD — 75 FEET, ANY ONE SIDE YARD - 40 FEET; TOTAL OF TWO SIDE YARDS - 100 FEET; TOTAL PROPOSED 287 SPACES (COMPLIES) REQUIRED FOR EACH FIVE-FOOT LENGTH OF SIDE AND/OR REAR YARD AREA. EVERGREEN TREES SHALL BE AT LEAST SIX (6) FEET IN HEIGHT AT THE TIME OF PLANTING
REAR YARD - 100 FEET. AND DECIDUOUS TREES SHALL BE AT LEAST 2-1/2 INCHES CALIPER. (§112 ATTACHMENT 6) (NOT APPLICABLE%
10. LOADING REQUIREMENTS C. THE APPROVING AUTHORITY MAY WAVE ALL OR A PORTION OF THE REQUIRED LANDSCAPING IF ADEQUATE NUMBERS OF TREES EXIST OR FOR REASON OF TOPOGRAPHICAL
[2]: NO BUILDING SHALL BE LOCATED WITHIN 100 FEET OF AN ABUTTING PROPERTY LOCATED WITHIN A RESIDENTIAL DISTRICT INCLUDING THE PAC, SCV, CMMR, AND C—4 ZONES. SUCH SETBACK SHALL INCREASE TO A NO REQUIRED OFF-STREET LOADING SPACE, INCLUDING MANEUVERING AREA FOR SUCH OFF-STREET LOADING SPACE SHALL BE ESTABLISHED IN THE AREA BETWEEN THE CHANGE. (§112 ATTACHMENT 6 ORDINANCE) (TO BE DETERMINED)
150 FEET FOR BUILDINGS TALLER THAN 50 FEET IN BUILDING HEIGHT. FRONT BUILDING SETBACK LINE AND THE STREET RIGHT-OF-WAY LINE IN ANY INDUSTRIAL DISTRICT UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED IN THIS CHAPTER. (§112-102.) D. LANDSCAPING ON SITE_ SHALL INCLUDE ONE TREE (DECIDUOUS TREES AT LEAST 2-1/2 INCHES CALIPER AND EVERGREENS AT LEAST 6-FEET IN HEIGHT) FOR EACH 2,000
(COMPLIES) SQUARE FEET OF PAVED AREA. (§112 ATTACHMENT 6) (COMPLIES)
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